

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2023

Asif Vs. Saifi High School

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w. Nishant Chothani a/w. Ativ Patel a/w. Darshit Dau a/w. Vilome Shah i/b. AVP Partners for Petitioner.

Mr. Amardev J. Uniyal a/w. S. S. Karkade for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ishwar Nankani a/w. Bhakti Jain i/b. M/s. Nankani & Associates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 21 MARCH 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Considering that the stand of both these respondents is important, permission is granted to file affidavit in reply. The reply shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today with a copy to the other side.

2. If the Petitioner wants to file any rejoinder to the affidavit in reply, that shall be filed within a period of two weeks after filing of the affidavit in reply with a copy to the other side.
3. Stand over to 16/06/2023.
4. Till then, there shall be status-quo.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)