

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2023

Asif PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Saifi High School Society Thr. SecretaryRESPONDENT

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w Viloma Shah a/w Ativ Patel a/w Harshal
Vyas i/b AVP Partners for Petitioner

Mr. Amardev Uniyal a/w Sweedal Karada Adv. for Respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Aamir Koradia a/w Sameer Merchant i/b Mr. Rajendra
Rathod Adv. for Resp. No. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 28th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)