

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3307 OF 2023

Asif Patel

...Petitioner

Versus

Saifi High School Society and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ativ Patel i/b. AVP Partners, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amardev Uniyal a/w. Ms. Jinal Meghani and Mr. B.L. Mangale, for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that the dispute has been settled between the parties.
2. Stand over to 10th February, 2026 under the caption "for filing consent terms.

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.13
10:08:40 +0530

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]