



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3307 OF 2023

Asif Patel

...Petitioner

Versus

Saifi High School Society and Others

...Respondents

Ms. Viloma Shah i/b AVP Partners for Petitioner.
Mr. Amardev Uniyal for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. The matter has been wrongly listed under the caption for dismissal instead of filing consent terms.
2. This Court is informed that the parties are negotiating settlement.
3. Stand over to **24th June, 2026** (filing consent terms).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]